

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 212-471

COUNTY: Butte

Downspout & Erosion Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 6, 2012

PCN NO. I2aq

Engineer's Estimate \$ 27,697.02

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Dakota Prairie Landscape Rapid City SD | | JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD | |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|---|-----------|--------------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 002 | Remove Pipe Culvert | Ft | 120.00 | | 0.00 | 8.00 | 960.00 | 10.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 20.00 | | 0.00 | 40.00 | 800.00 | 10.00 | 200.00 |
| 004 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | CuYd | 204.00 | | 0.00 | 4.00 | 816.00 | 8.00 | 1,632.00 |
| 005 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 35.00 | | 0.00 | 23.00 | 805.00 | 45.00 | 1,575.00 |
| 006 | Incidental Work, Grading | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 007 | Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous | CuYd | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| 008 | 36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 120.00 | | 0.00 | 33.00 | 3,960.00 | 35.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 009 | 36" CMP, Install | Ft | 120.00 | | 0.00 | 31.00 | 3,720.00 | 32.50 | 3,900.00 |
| 010 | 36" CMP Elbow, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| 011 | 36" CMP Elbow, Install | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 |
| 012 | 36" CMP Flared End, Furnish | Each | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 375.00 | 375.00 | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| 013 | 36" CMP Flared End, Install | Each | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 70.00 | 70.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| 014 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 0.80 | | 0.00 | 800.00 | 640.00 | 1,000.00 | 800.00 |
| 015 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 108.00 | | 0.00 | 1.10 | 118.80 | 2.00 | 216.00 |
| 016 | Traffic Control | Unit | 170.00 | | 0.00 | 2.10 | 357.00 | 3.00 | 510.00 |
| 017 | Traffic Control Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 018 | Class C Riprap | Ton | 20.70 | | 0.00 | 45.00 | 931.50 | 75.00 | 1,552.50 |
| 019 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 25.00 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 500.00 | 20.00 | 500.00 |
| 020 | Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket | SqYd | 400.00 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 1,200.00 | 2.00 | 800.00 |
| 021 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket | Ft | 120.00 | | 0.00 | 0.01 | 1.20 | 1.00 | 120.00 |
| 022 | High Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 84.00 | | 0.00 | 3.50 | 294.00 | 4.00 | 336.00 |
| 023 | Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 33.00 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 99.00 | 2.50 | 82.50 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 18,397.50 | | 24,124.00 |

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 212-471
PCN NO. I2aq
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Butte

Downspout & Erosion Repair

CONTRACT TIME: October 6, 2012

| BID ITEMS | UNIT | QUANTITY | Hills Materials Co. Rapid City SD | | Central-America Lead SD | | Johner & Sons Spearfish SD | |
|--|----------|----------|--------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 002 Remove Pipe Culvert | Ft | 120.00 | 6.60 | 792.00 | 10.00 | 1,200.00 | 10.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 003 Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 20.00 | 11.80 | 236.00 | 10.00 | 200.00 | 10.00 | 200.00 |
| 004 Contractor Furnished Borrow | CuYd | 204.00 | 18.50 | 3,774.00 | 18.35 | 3,743.40 | 25.00 | 5,100.00 |
| 005 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 35.00 | 29.00 | 1,015.00 | 42.85 | 1,499.75 | 30.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 006 Incidental Work, Grading | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 570.00 | 570.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 007 Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous | CuYd | 1.00 | 53.20 | 53.20 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| 008 36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 120.00 | 32.25 | 3,870.00 | 45.85 | 5,502.00 | 50.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 009 36" CMP, Install | Ft | 120.00 | 24.80 | 2,976.00 | 14.00 | 1,680.00 | 30.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 010 36" CMP Elbow, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | 478.00 | 956.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 011 36" CMP Elbow, Install | Each | 2.00 | 215.05 | 430.10 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| 012 36" CMP Flared End, Furnish | Each | 1.00 | 443.60 | 443.60 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 013 36" CMP Flared End, Install | Each | 1.00 | 143.35 | 143.35 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 014 Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 0.80 | 2,150.00 | 1,720.00 | 1,000.00 | 800.00 | 4,500.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 015 Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 108.00 | 2.40 | 259.20 | 1.00 | 108.00 | 10.00 | 1,080.00 |
| 016 Traffic Control | Unit | 170.00 | 5.70 | 969.00 | 7.00 | 1,190.00 | 2.00 | 340.00 |
| 017 Traffic Control Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 690.00 | 690.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 018 Class C Riprap | Ton | 20.70 | 74.40 | 1,540.08 | 125.00 | 2,587.50 | 60.00 | 1,242.00 |
| 019 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 25.00 | 155.00 | 3,875.00 | 156.00 | 3,900.00 | 10.00 | 250.00 |
| 020 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket | SqYd | 400.00 | 4.60 | 1,840.00 | 4.00 | 1,600.00 | 4.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 021 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket | Ft | 120.00 | 4.60 | 552.00 | 8.30 | 996.00 | 4.00 | 480.00 |
| 022 High Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 84.00 | 7.15 | 600.60 | 5.00 | 420.00 | 5.00 | 420.00 |
| 023 Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 33.00 | 2.80 | 92.40 | 6.00 | 198.00 | 10.00 | 330.00 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | 29,897.53 | | 34,974.65 | | 36,242.00 |

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/27/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 2
CONTRACT TIME: October 6, 2012

PROJECT NO. 212-471
PCN NO. I2aq
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Butte

Downspout & Erosion Repair

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | RCS Construction | | Rapid City SD | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------|----------|------------------|-----------|---------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 8,780.90 | 8,780.90 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 | Remove Pipe Culvert | Ft | 120.00 | 6.96 | 835.20 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 20.00 | 10.99 | 219.80 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | CuYd | 204.00 | 14.14 | 2,884.56 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 005 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 35.00 | 36.57 | 1,279.95 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 | Incidental Work, Grading | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 1,040.93 | 1,040.93 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 | Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous | CuYd | 1.00 | 404.73 | 404.73 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 008 | 36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 120.00 | 59.15 | 7,098.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 009 | 36" CMP, Install | Ft | 120.00 | 19.30 | 2,316.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 010 | 36" CMP Elbow, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | 478.38 | 956.76 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 011 | 36" CMP Elbow, Install | Each | 2.00 | 239.00 | 478.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 012 | 36" CMP Flared End, Furnish | Each | 1.00 | 449.74 | 449.74 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 013 | 36" CMP Flared End, Install | Each | 1.00 | 239.00 | 239.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 014 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 0.80 | 1,396.70 | 1,117.36 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 015 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 108.00 | 2.61 | 281.88 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 016 | Traffic Control | Unit | 170.00 | 5.62 | 955.40 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 017 | Traffic Control Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 675.26 | 675.26 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 018 | Class C Riprap | Ton | 20.70 | 45.51 | 942.06 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 019 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 25.00 | 151.93 | 3,798.25 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 020 | Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket | SqYd | 400.00 | 4.38 | 1,752.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 021 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket | Ft | 120.00 | 6.96 | 835.20 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 022 | High Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 84.00 | 5.93 | 498.12 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 023 | Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 33.00 | 3.46 | 114.18 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 37,953.28 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |